Telephone Interexchange Resellers: Companies N to S - Tariff and Annual Report Contacts

As of 2/15/06

|compPANY |[ADDRESS [ciTy [sTATE [zIP [cCOMPANY CONTACT [PHONE [WEBSITE
NATIONAL DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE, LLC  DANVILLE BLDG 12700 SHELBYVILLE ROAD LOUISVILLE KY 40243 THOMAS SPEED.JR,, 502-420-9899 www.nationalda.com
NATIONWIDE PROFESSIONAL TELESERYV. 14001 63RD WAY N CLEARWATER FL 33760 SHERI  |LUTICH 800-796-2502

NAVIGATOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC P.O. BOX 13860 NORTH LITTLE ROCK AR 3860 AMANDA HIGHTOWER 501-954-4031

NECC TELECOM, INC. UNIT 102 605 NORTH SHORE DR | JEFFERSONVILLE | IN 47130 VINCENT PETRESCU  |812-282-3880

NEP LONG DISTANCE CO. P.0.BOXD 720 MAIN STREET FOREST CITY PA 0150 THOMAS MENDICINO 570-785-2222

NET ONE INTERNATIONAL, INC. | SUITE 200 4037 METRIC DRIVE WINTER PARK  |FL 32792 SANDRA |WILLIAMS  407-384-4200

NETCARRIER TELECOM, INC. 4000 N. CANNON AVENUE LANSDALE PA 19446 CARYN |GERCZAK 888-575-4754

NETEL, INC. 1020 NW 163 DRIVE MIAMI FL 33169 HAKAN |[KOYUNCU |305-914-3333

NETLOJIX TELECOM, INC. 501 BATH STREET SANTA BARBARA | CA 93101 JANET  SILVEIRA  805-884-6365

NETWORK BILLING SYSTEMS, L.L.C. 155 WILLOWBROOK BLVD. WAYNE NJ 07470 KEVIN CROWLEY 973-638-2112 Www.isgcom.com
NETWORK BILLING, INC. SUITE 300 7251 W. LAKE MEAD BLVD. LAS VEGAS NV 89126 800-745-2479

NETWORK COMMUNICTIONS INTL. CORP. 1809 JUDSON RD LONGVIEW X 4710 WILLIAM  POPE 888-686-3699

INC. SUITE 420 700 S. FLOWER STREET LOS ANGELES |CA 90017 MOHAMMAD KAMRAVA  213-316-0400 www.netinternet.net
NETWORK OPERATOR SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 3529 LONGVIEW X 75606 SUSAN |[FREEMAN 903-323-4571 www.centrisinfo.com
NETWORK PTS, INC. 14472 WICKS BLVD. SAN LEANDRO CA 94577 JARRETT JERN 510-347-3631

NETWORK US, INC. SUITE 128 1842 CENTRE POINT DR NAPERVILLE IL 60563 TARA RODRIGUEZ 800-344-9330 www.networkus.net
NETWORKIP, LLC 1807 JUDSON ROAD LONGVIEW X 75605 MELANIE [FERGUSON | 903-758-0601

NEW ACCESS COMMUNICATIONS, INC SUITE 350 801 NICOLLET MALL MINNEAPOLIS  MN 55402 BRANDI |SLAUGHTER  612-225-0460 Www.newaccess.cc
NEW CENTURY TELECOM, INC.  |SUITE 700 8180 GREENSBORO DRIVE MCLEAN VA 22102 KARYN | BARTEL 877-749-9930

NEW EDGE NETWORK, INC. SUITE 106 3000 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLYD. VANCOUVER WA 98661 KATHLEEN SHOTSKY  360-906-9853

NEW HORIZONS COMM. CORP. 335 BEAR HILL ROAD WALTHAM MA 02451 GLEN NELSON 781-290-4600

NEW ROCHELLE TELEPHONE CORP. SUITE 302 75 S BROADWAY NEWROCHELLE NY 10601 PAUL RISS 914-682-0214

NOBELTEL LLC 2ND FLOOR 5759 FLEET STREET CARLSBAD CA 92008 TIMOTHY MACKEY  800-986-6235

NORLIGHT TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. 13935 BISHOPS DRIVE [ BROOKFIELD Wi 53005 MARIE  |HAGERSTRAND 414-792-7698

NORSTAN NETWORK SERVICES, INC. 5101 SHADY OAK ROAD MINNETONKA  MN 55343 LIz HEPPNER | 612-352-4036

NOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC. SUITE 805 4380 BOULDER HIGHWAY LAS VEGAS NV 89121 ROWENA 'HARDIN 702-547-8421

NOSVA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 4380 BOULDER HIGHWAY LAS VEGAS NV 89121 ROWENA 'HARDIN 702-547-8421

NYNEX LONG DISTANCE CO. 9TH FLOOR 1320 N COURTHOUSE ROAD  ARLINGTON VA 22201 JOHN BROTEN 703-526-3044 vz-ld.com

OCMC, INC. 801 CONGRESSIONAL BLVD  CARMEL IN 46032 ANGELA KNOWLTON |317-580-7207

OLS, INC. SUITE 100 217 ROSWELL STREET ALPHARETTA |GA 30004 GERI EUBANKS | 770-569-9988 www.olscomm.com
ONE VOICE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. SUITE 150 1800 ALEXANDER BELL DR RESTON VA 21091 STEPHEN DIZE 703-860-7060

ONELINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC. SUITE 204 8400 NORTH UNIVERSITY DR TAMARAC FL 33321 ENlQUE MARTINEZ 954-724-5110

ONLINE SAVINGS, INC. #265 7300 HUDSON BLVD OAKDALE MN 55128

OPERATOR SERVICES CO. 5302 AVENUE Q LUBBOCK X 2607 JUDITH RILEY 405-755-8177

OPEX COMMUNICATIONS, INC. SUITE 200 500 E HIGGINS RD ELK GROVE VILLAGE | IL 60007 SEAN TREPETA  |847-545-9000| www.opexcom.com
OPTIMUM GLOBAL COMM., INC. P.O. BOX 80925 590 BOSTON ROAD SPRINGFIELD  MA 9912 WILLIAM MCCARTHY  |413-439-1311

P.T. COMMUNICATIONS CORP. 5 EDGEWOOD DRIVE GREENVILLE  PA 161258832 ELEANOR SNYDER  |724-646-2675 www.ptcomm.com
PACIFIC-SOUTH TELECOM, INC SUITE 312 3419 WESTMINSTER AVENUE  DALLAS X 75205 D SIMMONS  [214-361-1971

PAETEC COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 1 PAETEC PLAZA 600 WILLOWBROOK OFF. PARK FAIRPORT NY 14450 MARGARET 'BLACKMAN 585-340-8259

PALMERTON LONG DISTANCE CO. P.P. BOX 153 471 DELAWARE AVENUE PALMERTON PA 18071 DAVID MASENHEIMER |610-826-9141 www.pencorsuperstore.com
PANNON TELECOM, INC. SUITE J 5308 DERRY AVENUE ~ AGOURAHILLS CA 91301 800-546-7194

PENN TELECOM, INC. 2710 ROCHESTER ROAD (CRANBERRY TWP | PA 16066 JOELLE SINCLAIR 724-778-9670

PHONE 1 INC. 25TH FLOOR 100 NORTH BISCAYNE BLVD. | MIAMI FL 33132 JOHN LEATH

PIONEER TELECOM, INC. 5940 HAMILTON BOULEVARD  ALLENTOWN PA 9648 WILLIAM ROCK 800-555-0396

PNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. P.O. BOX 1848 WEST CHESTER | OH 45071 MARY HAMPTON | 513-645-4937

PREFERRED CARRIER SERVICES, INC. SUITE 105 14681 MIDWAY ROAD ADDISON TX 75001 ALEX VALENCIA |972-503-3388

PRIME TELECOMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS SUITE 900 900 E. EIGHT AVENUE  KING OF PRUSSIA | PA 19406 PATRICK |HARDY 610-649-9032

PRIMETEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 2ND FLOOR 106 SOUTH 7TH STREET PHILADELPHIA | PA 19106 KEVIN DROBNES | 888-774-6383

PRIMUS TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. SUITE 900 7901 JONES BRANCH DR 'MCLEAN VA 22102 GREGORY HAYMAN | 703-394-5568 www.primustel.com



PROTEL ADVANTAGE, INC.
PT-1 LONG DISTANCE, INC.

PUBLIC INTEREST NETWORK SERV., INC.

PULSENET INC.

PYMATUNING IND. TELEPHONE CO.
QUANTUMSHIFT COMM., INC.
QUASAR COMM. CORP.
QUICK TEL, INC.

QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORP.
QX TELECOM LLC

R2C COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
RADIANT TELECOM, INC.

RCN TELECOM SRVS INC.

RCN TELECOM SRVS OF PHILADELPHIA
RED RIVER NETWORKS, LLC
REDUCED RATE LONG DISTANCE, LLC
REMI RENTAL COMM,, LLC
RIDLEY TELEPHONE CO.

RRV ENTERPRISES, INC.
SATURN TELECOM. SERVICES INC.
SBC LONG DISTANCE LLC
SHARED NETWORK USERS GROUP, INC.
SHORELINK COMM., CORP.
SMARTSTOP, INC.

SNET AMERICA, INC.

SNIP LINK LLC

SOUTH CANAAN LONG DISTANCE CO.
SOUTHWEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
SPECTROTEL, INC.

SPRINT LONG DISTANCE, INC.
STARPOWER COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
STARTEC, INC.

STS CONNECT, INC.

SUSQUEHANNA ADELPHIA BUS. SOLUTION

NINTH FL.
P.O. BOX 741

SUITE 300

47TH FLOOR

SUITE 800

SUITE 230

SUITE 500
SUITE 300

SUITE 303
SUITE 811

P.O. BOX 467
SUITE 600
THIRD FLOOR

P.0. BOX 160
SUITE 100
SUITE 210

1308 MEDORA ROAD
30-50 WHITESTONE HIGHWAY
50 W. 17TH ST.

84 S. MAIN STREET

5 EDGEWOOD DRIVE
88 ROWLAND WAY
15310 BOULDER OAKS DR
324 TRINITY PLACE
1801 CALIFORNIA

230 FIFTH AVENUE
9532 MISSION RD #25
1020 N W 163RD DRIVE
105 CARNEGIE CENTER
105 CARNEGIE CENTER
201 ROBERT S KERR
1800 PEMBROOKE DR
138 SOUTH MAIN STREET
470 NORRISTOWN ROAD
6300 RICHMOND AVENUE
1233 SW 55TH STREET
5850 W. LAS POSITAS BLVD.
117 E. BUTLER AVENUE
200 OLDE POINTE VILLAGE
315 SW FIFTH AVE

310 ORANGE STREET
100A TWINBRIDGE DR
2175 EASTON TURNPIKE
4100 MULBERRY DR

655 SHREWSBURY AVENUE
6200 SPRINT PARKWAY
105 CARNEGIE CENTER
1151 SEVEN LOCKS RD
3650 DIANNA WAY

712 NORTH MAIN STREET

MENDOTA
WHITESTONE
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
GREENVILLE
NOVATO
HOUSTON
ELIZABETH
DENVER

NEW YORK
OVERLAND PARK
MIAMI
PRINCETON
PRINCETON
OKLAHOMA CITY
ORLANDO
GREENSBURG
BLUE BELL
HOUSTON
COOPER CITY
PLEASANTON
AMBLER
CHESTER
PORTLAND
NEW HAVEN
PENNSAUKEN
SOUTH CANAAN
KANSAS CITY
SHREWSBURY
OVERLAND PARK
PRINCETON
POTOMAC
WANATCHEE
COUDERSPORT

MN
NY
NY
PA
PA
CA
X
NJ
CcO
NY
KS
FL
NJ
NJ
OK
FL
PA
PA
X
FO
CA
PA
MD
OR
CT
NJ
PA
MO
NJ
KS
NJ
MD
WA
PA

55118
11354
10011
15301
8832

94945
77084
07201
80205
10001
66206
33169
08540
08540
73102
32810
15601
19422
5927

33330
94588
19002
21619
97204
06510
08110
18459
64116
07720
66251
08540
20854
98801
16915

SCOTT
ADAM
LAURA
KERRY
ELEANOR
JENNA
ELISE
CLAIR
PAM
AYANERY
DENNIS
TISA
TRUDY
TRUDY
JAMES
CHRIS
GARY
JAMES
NINA

AMY
JOHN
FRANK
BRYAN
ARTHUR
LAUREN
RONALD
PAUL
CAROL

TRUDY
ALICIA
LESLIE
GWEN

LEE
KOLODNY
GARRATT
BROWN
SNYDER
BROWN
ESCAMILLA
MCNEIL
BRENNER
REYES
BAY
DUKES
LONGNECKER
LONGNECKER
BANNISTER
STEIN
HAWTHORN
FIUMARA
BURSLEM

BERLIN
FRUSTACI
BENDER
PETERSEN
PAQUETTE
DOUGHERTY
REEDER
KIRBY
KLEIN

LONGNECKER
DUGAY

DE VICE
RUSH

718-939-9000

212-479-1700

724-225-5200 www.pulsenet.com
724-646-5321

415-209-7044

877-788-6775 www.quarsarinc.net
908-965-3205

303-896-5929

913-341-8397 www.r2c-comm.com
305-914-3434
609-734-4533
609-734-4533

800-435-9217
724-836-5800
269-381-8844
713-626-1661

925-468-5323
215-628-8777
800-653-0120
503-276-5000
202-771-6000 www.sbc.com
856-662-8841
570-937-4114
816-298-4100 www.scitel.net
732-345-7000

609-734-4533
301-610-4646

814-260-2437 www.telcove.com



